
PAIGNTON & DISTRICT FANCIERS ASSOCIATION
Entries Summary

1st - 3rd August 2025

PAIGNTON & DISTRICT FANCIERS ASSOCIATION

Day 1

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
WORKING
ALASKAN MALAMUTE 1 16 16 19
BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 17 42 26 27
BOXER 43 69 27 30
BULLMASTIFF 70 92 23 24
CANADIAN ESKIMO DOG 93 101 9 9
DOBERMANN 102 134 33 36
DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 135 150 16 17
GERMAN PINSCHER 151 154 4 4
GREAT DANE 155 174 20 23
GREENLAND DOG 175 177 3 3
HOVAWART 178 183 6 6
LEONBERGER 184 197 14 13
NEWFOUNDLAND 198 237 40 46
PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 238 242 5 5
ROTTWEILER 243 269 27 33
SIBERIAN HUSKY 270 313 44 52
AV WORKING NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 314 319 6 6
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Working) 320 320 1 1
PASTORAL
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 321 358 38 41
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 359 361 3 3
BEAUCERON 362 369 8 8
BEARDED COLLIE 370 426 57 65
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (GROENENDAEL) 427 437 11 11
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (TERVUEREN) 438 452 15 14
BORDER COLLIE 453 497 45 46
BRIARD 498 521 24 25
CATALAN SHEEPDOG (GOS D'ATURA) 522 527 6 6
COLLIE (ROUGH) 528 582 55 60
FINNISH LAPPHUND 583 606 24 25
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 607 616 10 15
HUNGARIAN PUMI 617 632 16 18
LANCASHIRE HEELER 633 646 14 20
NORWEGIAN BUHUND 647 655 9 9
OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 656 663 8 9
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PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 664 683 20 21
SAMOYED 684 717 34 38
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 718 801 84 95
WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 802 845 44 49
WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 846 880 35 38
AV PASTORAL NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 881 892 12 13
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Pastoral) 893 900 8 8
TERRIER
AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 901 904 4 4
BEDLINGTON TERRIER 905 937 33 39
BORDER TERRIER 938 1006 69 74
BULL TERRIER 1007 1021 15 12
BULL TERRIER (MINIATURE) 1022 1028 7 8
CAIRN TERRIER 1029 1052 24 23
CESKY TERRIER 1053 1063 11 11
DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 1064 1071 8 10
FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH) 1072 1074 3 3
FOX TERRIER (WIRE) 0 0 0 0
JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 1075 1082 8 9
KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1083 1085 3 3
LAKELAND TERRIER 0 0 0 0
MANCHESTER TERRIER 1086 1090 5 8
NORFOLK TERRIER 1091 1112 22 25
PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 1113 1137 25 28
SCOTTISH TERRIER 1138 1161 24 30
SKYE TERRIER 1162 1171 10 12
SOFT-COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 1172 1199 28 28
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 1200 1289 90 98
WELSH TERRIER 1290 1290 1 1
WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 1291 1315 25 25
AV TERRIER NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 1316 1321 6 6
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Terrier) 0 0 0 0
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
AV GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME 0 0 37 37
EUKANUBA PUPPY STAKES 0 0 36 36
BANNERDOWN VETERAN STAKES 0 0 25 25
EUKANUBA CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 27 27
BIRDBROOK SPECIAL BEGINNER STAKES 0 0 22 22
HIGHAM PRESS JUNIOR STAKES 0 0 33 33
TREVOR ROWE MEMORIAL STAKES 0 0 24 24
BILL HARRIS MEMORIAL POST GRADUATE STAKES 0 0 21 21
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
THE YOUNG KENNEL CLUB MEMBERS STAKES 0 0 15 15
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YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES 0 0 0 0
ADULT HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION
AV Working Breeders Competition 0 0 14 4
AV Pastoral Breeders Competition 0 0 13 4
AV Terrier Breeders Competition 0 0 17 5
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES
For YKC members (aged 6-11 yrs) 0 0 0 9
For YKC members (aged 12-17 yrs) 0 0 0 7
For YKC members (aged 18-24 yrs) 0 0 0 2
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 8
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 10
ADULT HANDLING CLASSES
Adult Handling 17-30 years 0 0 0 7
Adult Handling (31-45 years) 0 0 0 6
Adult Handling 46-60 years 0 0 0 10
Adult Handling 60+ years 0 0 0 10

Day 2

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
GUNDOG
BRACCO ITALIANO 1322 1330 9 10
ENGLISH SETTER 1331 1376 46 50
GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER 1377 1413 37 38
GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER 1414 1417 4 5
GORDON SETTER 1418 1459 42 41
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA 1460 1498 39 46
HUNGARIAN WIREHAIRED VIZSLA 1499 1521 23 23
IRISH SETTER 1522 1629 108 119
ITALIAN SPINONE 1630 1653 24 24
LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO 1654 1669 16 17
LARGE MUNSTERLANDER 1670 1689 20 18
POINTER 1690 1756 67 73
RETRIEVER (CURLY COATED) 1757 1769 13 16
RETRIEVER (FLAT COATED) 1770 1851 82 96
RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 1852 1989 138 179
RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 1990 2080 91 95
RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 2081 2160 80 94
SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 2161 2175 15 16
SPANIEL (COCKER) 2176 2236 61 69
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SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 2237 2274 38 41
SPANIEL (FIELD) 2275 2285 11 14
SPANIEL (IRISH WATER) 2286 2292 7 9
SPANIEL (WELSH SPRINGER) 2293 2319 27 34
SPANISH WATER DOG 2320 2328 9 8
WEIMARANER 2329 2378 50 47
AV GUNDOG NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 2379 2383 5 6
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Gundog) 2384 2399 16 18
TOY
AFFENPINSCHER 2400 2428 29 29
BICHON FRISÉ 2429 2453 25 30
BOLOGNESE 2454 2459 6 6
CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 2460 2537 78 93
CHIHUAHUA (LONG COAT) 2538 2572 35 35
CHIHUAHUA (SMOOTH COAT) 2573 2605 33 32
CHINESE CRESTED 2606 2620 15 19
COTON DE TULÉAR 2621 2627 7 7
ENGLISH TOY TERRIER (BLACK & TAN) 2628 2663 36 37
GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 2664 2695 32 33
HAVANESE 2696 2712 17 19
ITALIAN GREYHOUND 2713 2717 5 5
JAPANESE CHIN 2718 2740 23 24
KING CHARLES SPANIEL 2741 2758 18 23
MINIATURE PINSCHER 2759 2778 20 20
PAPILLON 2779 2824 46 48
POMERANIAN 2825 2871 47 50
PUG 2872 2930 59 62
RUSSIAN TOY 2931 2945 15 15
AV TOY NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 2946 2957 11 8
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Toy) 2958 2958 1 0
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
AV GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME 0 0 45 45
EUKANUBA PUPPY STAKES 0 0 67 67
BANNERDOWN VETERAN STAKES 0 0 22 22
EUKANUBA CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 37 37
BIRDBROOK SPECIAL BEGINNER STAKES 0 0 24 24
HIGHAM PRESS JUNIOR STAKES 0 0 33 33
TREVOR ROWE MEMORIAL STAKES 0 0 22 22
BILL HARRIS MEMORIAL POST GRADUATE STAKES 0 0 21 21
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB MEMBERS STAKES 0 0 17 17
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES 0 0 0 0
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ADULT HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION
AV Gundog Breeders Competition 0 0 20 6
AV Toy Breeders Competition 0 0 21 6
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES
For YKC members (aged 6-11 yrs) 0 0 0 7
For YKC members (aged 12-17 yrs) 0 0 0 8
For YKC members (aged 18-24 yrs) 0 0 0 7
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 4
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 5
ADULT HANDLING CLASSES
Adult Handling 17-30 years 0 0 0 6
Adult Handling (31-45 years) 0 0 0 3
Adult Handling 46-60 years 0 0 0 9
Adult Handling 60+ years 0 0 0 6

Day 3

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
HOUND
AFGHAN HOUND 2959 3009 51 50
BASSET HOUND 3010 3053 44 49
BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 3054 3067 14 17
BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN (PETIT) 3068 3080 13 15
BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN (GRAND) 3081 3091 11 11
BEAGLE 3092 3141 50 54
BORZOI 3142 3171 30 34
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED) 3172 3186 15 15
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 3187 3239 53 59
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED) 3240 3253 14 15
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH-HAIRED) 3254 3305 52 57
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED) 3306 3334 29 33
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED) 3335 3383 49 55
DEERHOUND 3384 3389 6 7
FINNISH SPITZ 3390 3391 2 2
GREYHOUND 0 0 0 0
HAMILTONSTOVARE 3392 3402 11 11
IBIZAN HOUND 3403 3406 4 4
IRISH WOLFHOUND 3407 3423 17 20
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 3424 3477 54 54
SALUKI 3478 3490 13 13
WHIPPET 3491 3603 113 129
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AV HOUND NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 3604 3616 13 13
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Hound) 3617 3622 6 6
UTILITY
AKITA 3623 3637 15 15
JAPANESE AKITA INU 3638 3656 19 18
BOSTON TERRIER 3657 3689 33 36
BULLDOG 3690 3727 38 38
CHOW CHOW 3728 3748 21 21
DALMATIAN 3749 3814 66 70
FRENCH BULLDOG 3815 3876 62 63
GERMAN SPITZ (KLEIN) 3877 3882 6 6
GERMAN SPITZ (MITTEL) 3883 3888 6 7
JAPANESE SHIBA INU 3889 3902 14 14
JAPANESE SPITZ 3903 3911 9 9
KEESHOND 3912 3935 24 24
KOOIKERHONDJE 3936 3949 14 14
LHASA APSO 3950 3972 23 22
MINIATURE SCHNAUZER 3973 4012 40 46
POODLE (STANDARD) 4013 4032 20 25
POODLE (MINIATURE) 4033 4066 34 41
POODLE (TOY) 4067 4079 13 14
SCHNAUZER 4080 4092 13 14
SHIH TZU 4093 4129 37 51
TIBETAN SPANIEL 4130 4186 57 57
TIBETAN TERRIER 4187 4246 60 65
AV UTILITY NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 4247 4252 6 7
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Utility) 4253 4263 11 11
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
AV GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME 0 0 39 39
EUKANUBA PUPPY STAKES 0 0 39 39
BANNERDOWN VETERAN STAKES 0 0 24 24
EUKANUBA CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 37 37
BIRDBROOK SPECIAL BEGINNER STAKES 0 0 25 25
HIGHAM PRESS JUNIOR STAKES 0 0 30 30
TREVOR ROWE MEMORIAL STAKES 0 0 18 18
BILL HARRIS MEMORIAL POST GRADUATE STAKES 0 0 17 17
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
THE YOUNG KENNEL CLUB MEMBERS STAKES 0 0 13 13
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES 0 0 0 0
ADULT HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION

PAIGNTON & DISTRICT FANCIERS ASSOCIATION Page 6 of 7



AV Hound Breeders Competition 0 0 12 4
AV Utility Breeders Competition 0 0 10 3
YOUNG KENNEL CLUB HANDLING CLASSES
For YKC members (aged 6-11 yrs) 0 0 0 6
For YKC members (aged 12-17 yrs) 0 0 0 11
For YKC members (aged 18-24 yrs) 0 0 0 5
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION CLASSES
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 8
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 6
ADULT HANDLING CLASSES
Adult Handling 17-30 years 0 0 0 5
Adult Handling (31-45 years) 0 0 0 7
Adult Handling 46-60 years 0 0 0 7
Adult Handling 60+ years 0 0 0 6

Total Dogs In Show: 4263

Total Class Entries In Show: 5647
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